#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to R.D. Talens Construction and Trading, Engr. Ronald D. Talens that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Sitio Governor Site to Riverside Barangay Soledad, effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading	Sitio Governor Site to Riverside Barangay Soledad	90

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Engr Ranald D. Taken

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to R.D. Talens Construction and Trading, Engr. Ronald D. Talens that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Gutierrez St., Cunanan St., Sumait St. at Barangay Mapalad, effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract C-
Local Access Road	Gutierrez St., Cunanan St.,	Contract Completion (CD
Upgrading	Sumait St. at Barangay Mapalad	90

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU - Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours.

JOSEFINOM. ANGELES

Municipal Mayor

.

Accepted by:

Engr. Royald D. Talence

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to R.D. Talens Construction and Trading, Engr. Ronald D. Talens that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Lazaro St. Barangay Sto. Rosario, effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading	Lazaro St. Barangay Sto. Rosario	60

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space  $\,$  provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Accepted by:

JOSEFINO Municipal N

Ergr. forald D. Taken

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Purok 6 Barangay Mapalad effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading	Purok 6 Barangay Mapalad	90

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Accepted by:

JOSEFINO M. A Municipal Mayor

Date: 201-22

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Sitio Bakbak Barangay Tagpos effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road	Sitio Bakbak Barangay	90
Upgrading	Tagpos	

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

JOSEFINO M. ANGELES
Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Date: 2>4-22

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Purok 5 & 6 Barangay Rajal Norte effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading	Purok 5 & 6 Barangay Rajal Norte	90

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU - Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Accepted by:

Date: NA. A.

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading and Improvement at Barangay San Pedro effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading and Improvement	Barangay San Pedro	90

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

JOSEPINO M. ANGELES

Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Date: 2-4-22



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Ka Orly Brgy. Malacañang effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading	Ka Orly Brgy. Malacañang	60

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to  $LGU-Santa\ Rosa$ , Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

JOSEFINO M. ANGELES Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Date: 2-4-27

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Barangay San Joseph effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading	Barangay San Joseph	60

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Date: I-4-22

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Construction of Drainage Canal at Purok 3 Paso Barangay La Fuente effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Construction of Drainage Canal	Purok 3 Paso Barangay La Fuente	60

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU - Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Accepted by:

Municipal Mayor

Mr. Joy Date: 1-4-5

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Feleo St. Barangay Isla effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Local Access Road Upgrading	Feleo St. Barangay Isla	90

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

JOSEFINO M. A. Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Date: John w. wywer

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to Joyus Construction, Jovy M. Manuel that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Local Access Road Upgrading at Barangay Tagpos effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD
Local Access Road Upgrading	Barangay Tagpos	60

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and · conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU - Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

ma.

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS
R.D. Talens Construction and Trading
Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.)
Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to R.D. Talens Construction and Trading, Engr. Ronald D. Talens that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Construction of Multi-Purpose Building Phase I at Barangay Mabini, effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Construction of Multi- Purpose Building Phase I	Barangay Mabini	180

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to  $LGU-Santa\ Rosa$ , Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Date: 1-4-22

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulucta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to R.D. Talens Construction and Trading, Engr. Ronald D. Talens that work may proceed on the 20% Development Fund, Construction of Retaining Wall at Barangay Tagpos, effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Construction of Retaining Wall	Barangay Tagpos	60

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

90

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Engr. Ronald D. Talens Date: 2-4-22

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 4, 2022

Mr. MENANDRO N. COLOMA MN Coloma Construction Abar 1<sup>st</sup>, San Jose City Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, Notice is hereby given to MN Coloma Construction, Menandro N. Coloma that work may proceed on the General Fund, Road Concreting at Sangabol St. Barangay Isla effective on February 3, 2022, the following is the contract completion after receipt of this notice;

Name of Project	Location	Contract Completion (CD)
Road Concreting	Sangabol St. Barangay Isla	60

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to LGU – Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Accepted by:

Date: 02 04 25